RESOLUTION 1992-111

AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT WITH AMERICAN SCRAP FOR THE SALE OF ONE (1) SCRAP CRT VEHICLES IN "AS IS" CONDITION

WHEREAS, CRT vehicle number 9500 has been determined to be obsolete in accordance with the Authority's bus improvement policy; and

WHEREAS, the bid of American Scrap located at 3114 Clark Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44109, for said vehicle was received on the 6th day of July, 1992 for a total purchase price of four hundred sixteen & 00/100 dollars (\$416.00).

WHEREAS, the General Manager deems the bid of American Scrap to be the highest responsive bid from a responsible bidder and recommends acceptance thereof by the Board of Trustees.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio:

Section 1. That the bid of American Scrap for the sale of CRT vehicle number 9500, for a total purchase price of four hundred sixteen & 00/100 dollars (\$416.00) be and the same is hereby accepted as the highest responsive bid from a responsible bidder.

Section 2. That the General Manager of the Authority be and he is hereby authorized to enter into a contract with American Scrap for the sale of said property as described on such terms as are appropriate for the protection of the interests of the Authority.

Section 3. That the proceeds of said sale in the amount of four hundred sixteen & 00/100 dollars (\$416.00) be deposited into the General Fund.

 $\,$ Section 4. That this resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption.

Adopted:	July 21	, 1992
		President
Attest:	onald	Tae
Genera	1 Manager/Secreta	ryTreagurer